PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7314839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BOB OGREN	03/01/2022	
ELIS OWENS	03/01/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIRKO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9152 YOSEMITE STREET	
City:	HENDERSON	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80640	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62861830	
Application Number:	16911105	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@diversey.com

Correspondent Name: DIVERSEY, INC.

Address Line 1: 1300 ALTURA ROAD, SUITE 125

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: FORT MILL, SOUTH CAROLINA 29704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DID-1078-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH BARNHART
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Barnhart/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=DID-1078-US Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=DID-1078-US Assignment - signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507267918 REEL: 059825 FRAME: 0245

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made effective as of 14 June 2019 and is of the following rights, title and interest.

WHEREAS, Terry L. McAninch, Bob Ogren, Elis Owens, have jointly made an invention entitled COMPOSITIONS FOR AND METHODS OF LUBRICATING CARCASS CONVEYOR as described in the following patent applications:

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/861,830 filed 14 June 2019
United States Non-provisional Patent Application No. 16/911,105 filed 24 June 2020 and granted 5 October 2021 as Patent No. 11,134,694

WHEREAS, Birko Corporation, ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation of the state of Colorado, having a place of business at 9152 Yosemite Street, Henderson, Colorado 80640, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Terry L. McAninch, Bob Ogren, Elis Owens, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, including any and all continuations, continuations-inpart, or divisions thereof, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all rights to sue for past, present, or future infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of such infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same; all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, as the assign of my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and I hereby further authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I sign below as of the date listed.

Signature:	Terry L. McAninch	DATE:		***************************************
Inventor's Signature:	Bob Ogren	DATE:	3/1/	2022
Inventor's Signature:	Elis Owens	DATE:_	<u>esloila a</u>	· .
Assignee's Signature:	Birko Corporation By: Typed Name: Andrew R. Aranda		3 MAY	2022
	Its: Vice President and Assistant Secretary	Ž.		